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Universal Glazing Spline is a REACH, RoHS, Prop 65 compliant flexible vinyl compound
designed for both extrusion and injection molding. This compound features ultra violet and
fungicide protection as well as excellent heat stability and lubrication for trouble-free, consistent
processing. 

Other Hardness: Universal Glazing Spline can be supplied in any hardness from very soft 55 Shore A
                                     to semi-rigid 100 Shore A durometer.

Colors:                        Natural, Black, White and custom colors upon request.

Packing:                     1/8” nominal pellets packed in 2,000 pound gaylord boxes. Smaller gaylords or drums
                                       are also available.

Variations:                Universal Glazing Spline can be supplied in many custom variations, and modifications
                                       as required by the end use application. Such customized changes could be UV inhibitors,
                                       blowing agents, fungicidal resistance, etc.

GS301-Universal Glazing Spline

TYPICAL PROPERTIES

Durometer Shore A, ±3

Specific Gravity ±.03 

Brittleness

Tensile Strength, psi

Ultimate Elongation, %

Tear Strength, lbf/in

70

1.39

-50 +/- 3 C

2118

568

238

D-2240

D-792

D-412

D-412

D-624 (Die C)

VALUE ASTM#

MVD4321_12/24


