

GS301-Universal Glazing Spline

Universal Glazing Spline is a REACH, RoHS, Prop 65 compliant flexible vinyl compound designed for both extrusion and injection molding. This compound features ultra violet and fungicide protection as well as excellent heat stability and lubrication for trouble-free, consistent processing.

TYPICAL PROPERTIES	VALUE	ASTM#
Durometer Shore A, ±3	70	D-2240
Specific Gravity ±.03	1.39	D-792
Brittleness	-50 +/- 3 C	
Tensile Strength, psi	2118	D-412
Ultimate Elongation, %	568	D-412
Tear Strength, lbf/in	238	D-624 (Die C)

Other Hardness: Universal Glazing Spline can be supplied in any hardness from very soft 55 Shore A to semi-rigid 100 Shore A durometer.

Colors: Natural, Black, White and custom colors upon request.

Packing: 1/8" nominal pellets packed in 2,000 pound gaylord boxes. Smaller gaylords or drums

are also available.

Variations: Universal Glazing Spline can be supplied in many custom variations, and modifications

as required by the end use application. Such customized changes could be UV inhibitors,

blowing agents, fungicidal resistance, etc.